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OFFICIAL
Good morning Rowan
At present Randwick Road, being located in the bushfire prone area is not a concern or issue for ACTF&R.

Any future development on the site may be subject to bushfire protective measures. Further, any ‘sensitive use
developments’ (retirement homes, elderly living village, age care facilities, hospital schools tourist accommodation
etc) could also be subject to ESA commissioner approval.

As discussed, having ACTF&R involved at the early stages is highly desirable including before the Estate
Development plan stage.

Thanks

Senior Firefighter Brian Mexon

Bushfire and Development Assessment Officer
ACT Fire & Rescue | Community Safety

9 Amberley Ave Fairbairn ACT

p. 62078472

e. actf-rrisk-planning@act.gov.au

From: Cassis, Guy <Guy.Cassis@act.gov.au>

Sent: Tuesday, 13 April 2021 3:16 PM

To: ACTF&R Risk & Planning <ACTF-RRisk-Planning@act.gov.au>
Subject: Fwd: Block 9, Section 69 Territory Plan Variation

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: Rowan Cumming <rcumming@lockbridge.com.au>

Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 10:48:06 AM

To: Cassis, Guy <Guy.Cassis@act.gov.au>

Cc: Kip Tanner <Kip@planitstrategic.com.au>; Hope Watson <hope@planitstrategic.com.au>
Subject: Block 9, Section 69 Territory Plan Variation

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the ACT Government. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise
the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Guy,
Apologies for the delay on this one.

We are in the process of putting together the planning report on this one and | have realised we never got
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Bushfire and other emergency arrangements - While emergency management issues
would be a consideration for the site already (given the racing events), and some
aspects might be left to more detailed stages, there is a need for the planning report to
consider some high-level emergency matters. Comments should be sought from the
Emergency Services Agency. For instance, Randwick Road is shown as a bushire

prone area (as is the whole of the land to the north) on the ACTMAPi bushfire map.
There currently appears to be no access or egress from the site except to Randwick
Road. Permanently locating a high density of people on the site requires consideration of
whether sufficient and suitable points of egress and access can be provided in the event
of an emergency.
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anything in writing from you.

As per our previous email the scope requested that we seek feedback from the ESA with regard to the Randwick
Road access:

=

Providing my memory serves me correctly, at our last meeting you confirmed there was no issue as long as our
development has two access points to Randwick road. | note that in an emergency we will likely have 4 access
points.

Can you pelase provide your feedback to that effect?
Happy to catch up via a phone call if you’d like to talk through anythign or get a bit of a refresher?

Kind regards,
Rowan Cumming
Consultant

M 0407 240 668
E rcumming@Ilockbridge.com.au

W www.lockbridge.com.au
Unit 2, Ground Floor, 101 Northbourne Avenue, Turner ACT 2612

Disclaimer:This email & any attachments may be confidential and legally privileged. We do not guarantee this email is error or virus free.

This email, and any attachments, may be confidential and also privileged. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender and delete all copies of this transmission along with any attachments
immediately. You should not copy or use it for any purpose, nor disclose its contents to any other person.
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